
C O M M E R C I A L  R E A L  E S T A T E
V A L U A T I O N  &  C O N S U L T I N G

INTEGRA REALTY RESOURCES

IRR  SYRACUSE



I R R®— I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S—
provides world-class commercial real estate valuation and counseling services to both local
and national top financial institutions, developers, corporations, law firms, and government agencies. 
As one of the largest independent property valuation and counseling firms in the United States, 
we provide our diverse array of clients the highly informed opinions and trusted expert advice needed 
to understand the value, use and feasibility of their real estate. IRR. Local expertise. Nationally.

25+
years serving New York

markets

325+
appraisals completed

annually 2



I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

R E C E N T  A P P R A I S A L  A S S I G N M E N T S  O F  
N O T A B L E  A N D  V A R I E D  A S S E T S

Office • The Bewley Building, 4 and 26 Market St., Lockport, NY, 93,154 SF
• Linden Oaks Campus, 10,20, and 30 Hagen Dr., Penfield, NY, 180,873 SF
• Upstate Bone & Joint Center, 6620 Fly Rd., E. Syracuse, NY, 98,121 SF
• Township 5, Township 5 at NYS Route 5, Camillus, NY 214,733 SF
• Galleries of Syracuse, 415-447 S. Salina St., Syracuse, NY, 53,976 SF
• Hill’s Building, 217 Montgomery St., Syracuse, NY, 49,968 SF
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Industrial
• Huron Campus, 1701 North St., Endicott, NY, 3,540,127 SF, 29 Buildings
• Syracuse Industrial Powerpark, 1 General Motors Dr., Dewitt, NY, 722,128 SF
• Maine’s Headquarters, 101 Broome Corp Pkwy., Conklin, NY 411,547 SF /189,877 Cold Storage
• Currier Plastics, 101 Columbus St., Auburn, NY, 128,672 SF
• West Seneca Facility, 5000 N. American Dr., West Seneca, NY, 192,200 SF
• Former Magna Plant, 6600 New Venture Gear Dr., E. Syracuse, NY, 1,703,516 SF

Multifamily
• River House Apartments, 221 Harborside Dr., Schenectady, NY,  294.752 SF/217 Units
• The Lofts art Saratoga Blvd, 18 Lofts Way, Malta, NY, 352,759 SF/214 Units
• Rugby Square Apartments, Fordham Rd., Syracuse, NY, 182,942 SF/217 Units
• Solara Apartments, 291 N. Thompson St., Rotterdam, NY, 208,226 SF/152 Units
• Belvedere Senior Apartments, Harris Hill Rd., Lancaster, NY, 192,550 SF/146 Units
• The Marshall, 127 S. Crouse Ave., Syracuse, NY, 173,400 SF/287 Beds

Hospitality
• Hilton Garden Inn, 62 New Scotland Ave., Albany, NY, 99,200 SF/129 Rooms
• Tailwater Lodge, 52 Pulaski St., Altmar, NY, 96,240 SF/88 Rooms
• Best Western Plus, 601-603 Dingens St., Cheektowaga, NY, 39,000 SF/109 Rooms
• Holiday Inn Express, 7502 Main St., Victor, NY, 63,101 SF/104 Rooms
• SpringHill Suites, 6586 Weighlock Dr., Dewitt, NY, 68,628 SF/119 Rooms
• Rocking Horse Ranch, 600 SR 44/55, Highland, NY, Resort w/113 Rooms on 387 Acres

Retail
• Dewitt Town Center, 3179 Erie Blvd. E., Dewitt, NY, 189,662 SF
• Northtown Plaza, 3097 Sheridan Dr., Amherst, NY, 120,853 SF
• Cortlandville Crossings, 854 NYS Route13, Cortlandville, NY, 260,319 SF
• Stuyvesant Plaza, 1475 Western Ave., Guilderland, NY, 206,057 SF
• Fairview Plaza, 160 Farnum Ave., Hudson, NY, 204,791 SF
• Jammer’s Sports Bar & Grill, 3535 Walter Rd., Syracuse, NY, 89,295 SF/285 Seats

Specialty Assignments
• The Landmark Theatre, 108 W. Jefferson St., Syracuse, NY, 70,628 SF
• Private College, Private 4-year college in Central NY, 500,000 Sf on 2 campuses
• Palace Theatre, 2 East Ave., Lockport, NY, 15,686 SF/ 700 Seats
• Trade-A-Yacht Marina, Weber Rd & CR 37, W.  Monroe, NY, 200+ slips/ 11 Acres
• French Woods Sports & Arts Center, 431 Chapel Hill Rd.,Hancock, NY, 91,924 SF/ 176 Acres
• SplashDown Beach Waterpark, Old RT 9W, Fishkill, NY, 23,265 SF / 22 Acres



O U R  V A L U E  P R O P O S I T I O N

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

William J. Kimball, MAI, Senior Managing Director
Mr. Kimball is the Senior Managing Director of the Syracuse, NY office and has over 25 years of real estate valuation and consulting 
experience, being actively engaged since the early 1980’s. Background includes five years in the real estate banking industry and 20 
years serving the general public. Valuations have been performed on various properties including, but not limited to, neighborhood 
and community shopping centers, apartment complexes, single and multi-tenanted industrial buildings, low to high rise office 
buildings, mixed used facilities, and vacant land for different uses. Mr. Kimball has had four published articles in The Appraisal Journal.

Our firm has a combined commercial appraisal experience of over 100 years.
Through developing our team relationships, our specialty appraisal practices have
evolved to create high quality, industry-leading standards. Over the many years
working as a team, our staff has evolved into specialty appraisal practices. One
staff member appraises apartments, another large shopping centers, another
office buildings, another industrial buildings; we even have a staff members that
appraise bowling alleys, golf courses, and churches.

Thomas P. Humbert, MAI, Managing Director
Thomas P. Humbert, MAI is an Appraiser for Integra Realty Resources of Syracuse, New York. Actively engaged in real estate valuation 
and consulting for nearly a decade, Tom was most recently a Director at Cushman & Wakefield, Inc., appointed Director in April 2018. 
Prior to becoming an appraiser, Mr. Humbert worked with the equity investment firm J.W. Burns & Company in Syracuse, NY. While at 
Burns, Tom was active in equity research, equity analysis and portfolio management, gaining valuable experience and understanding of 
both real and business asset valuation.

P. Richard Coughlin, MAI, Senior Director

Andrew D. Carey, Senior Director

William Keast, Senior Director
Mr. Keast has been actively engaged in real estate valuation and consulting since 2008. Valuations have been performed on various 
properties including, but not limited to, apartment complexes, single and multi tenanted industrial buildings, single and multi tenant 
retail properties, low rise office buildings, mixed use facilities, and hotels among others. Valuations have been done on proposed, 
partially completed, renovated, and existing structures. 

Melanie K. Zapp, Director
Mrs. Zapp has been actively engaged in real estate valuation and consulting since 2004. Valuations have been performed on various 
properties including, but not limited to, apartment complexes, single and multi tenanted industrial buildings, single and multi tenant 
retail properties, low rise office buildings, mixed used facilities, and vacant land for various uses.
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Mr. Carey has been actively engaged in real estate valuation and consulting since 2008. Valuations have been performed on 
various properties including, but not limited to, apartment complexes, single and multi tenanted industrial buildings, single
and multi tenant retail properties, low rise office buildings, mixed use facilities, and vacant land for different uses. Clients
served include law firms, lenders, and private and public agencies. Valuations have been performed for estates and financing.

Mr. Coughlin, Senior Director of Integra- Syracuse, has over 24 years of real estate valuation  and consulting experience. Prior to 
appraising work, Mr. Coughlin was involved in commercial property management, commercial brokerage and corporate real estate 
with a regional drug store chain. Specialties include real estate valuations involving unique institutional real property, market rent 
studies for a wide variety of public entities, and assessment challenges among others.



• AmeriCu
• Bancorp South Bank
• Bank of America
• Bank of Castile
• Bank of the West
• BB&T
• Berkshire Bank
• CitiBank
• Citizen’s Bank
• Empower federal Credit Union
• Five Star Bank
• JP Morgan Chase Bank
• Key Bank
• Live Oak Bank
• Lyon’s National Bank
• M&T Bank
• NBT Bank
• Northwest Savings Bank
• Pacific Western Bank
• Path Finder Bank
• People’s United Bank
• PNC Bank
• S&T Bank
• Santander Bank
• Solvay Bank
• TD Bank
• Tompkins Trust
• Visions Federal Credit Union
• Wells Fargo

O U R  C L I E N T S

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

Law Firms/Accounting

• Alderman & Alderman
• Bernstein Shur Law Firm
• DeFio Law Firm, PLLC
• Gebhardt  & Smith LLP
• Luskin, Stern & Eisler
• McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
• MCV Law
• Nixon Peabody LLP
• Polsinelli PC

Government & Organizations

• Auburn Community Hospital
• Cayuga Community College
• Cazenovia College
• City of Syracuse
• Department Of Environmental 

Conservation
• Dormitory Authority of the State 

of New York
• Federal Aviation Administration
• GSA (Government

Services Administration)
• Lake George Land Conservancy
• NYS Canal Corporation
• NYS Office of Parks, Recreation, 

and Historic Preservation
• NYS Thruway Authority
• Onondaga County Water 

Authority
• USPS (United States
• Postal Service)
• US Small Business Administration
• Village of Manlius

Mortgage Banks/Services

• AEGON –USA Realty
• Altus Group
• Bellwether Enterprise Capital
• Boston Community Capital
• C –III Asset Management
• Ciminelli Real Estate Group
• Farm Credit East
• Griffin Capital Funding
• ICE Lender Holdings
• Kaplan Realty Group
• Lincoln Avenue Capital
• Madison Mutual
• PCV Murcor
• Strategic Financial Services

Developers/Owners

• Assembly of Christian Churches
• Carbone Auto Group
• Compson Development
• COR Development
• DCH Investments
• Gilbane Development Group
• Index Investment Group
• Learning Enterprises, Inc.
• Lenders Funding LLC
• New York State Business 

Development Group
• Washington Street Partners
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LO C A L  E X P E R T I S E .  N AT I O N A L LY.

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

50+
local offices

60+
markets covered U.S. and Caribbean
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NORTHEAST OFFICES

CONNECTICUT
Hartford, CT
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

NEW JERSEY
Coastal New Jersey
Halvor J. Egeland, MAI
T (732) 244-7000 ext. 103 
hegeland@irr.com

Northern New Jersey
Paul T. Beisser, CRE, MAI, SCGREA
T (973) 422-9800
pbeisser@irr.com

NEW YORK
Syracuse, NY
William J. Kimball, MAI, FRICS 
T (315) 422-5577
wkimball@irr.com

PENNSYLVANIA

Philadelphia, PA
Raja P. Waran, MAI
T (908) 420-9797
rwaran@irr.com

Pittsburgh, PA
Brian Kelly, MAI, SRA 
T (412) 683-2211
bkelly@irr.com

RHODE ISLAND
Providence, RI
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

VIRGINIA
Richmond, VA
Kenneth L. Brown, MAI, FRICS, CCIM
T (804) 346-2600 ext. 209 
kbrown@irr.com

SOUTHEAST OFFICES

FLORIDA
Miami | Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (305) 670-0001 ext. 320 
jandrews@irr.com

Orlando, FL
Christopher D. Starkey, MAI
T (407) 843-3377 ext. 112 
cstarkey@irr.com

ALABAMA

Birmingham, AL
Rusty Rich, MAI, MRICS
T (205) 949-5995
rrich@irr.com

ARKANSAS
Little Rock, AR
Michelle Alexander, MAI, MRICS
T (901) 322-1703 
malexander@irr.com

GEORGIA
Atlanta, GA
Matthew Albigese, MAI
T (404) 418-4358 ext. 1000
malbigese@irr.com

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson, MS
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte, NC
John D. Scott, Jr., MAI, MRICS
T (704) 206-8258 
jscott@irr.com

Greensboro, NC
Nancy B. Tritt, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (336) 676-6033
ntritt@irr.com

Raleigh, NC
Chris R. Morris, MAI, FRICS
T (919) 847-1717
cmorris@irr.com

LOUISIANA
New Orleans, LA
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

SOUTH CAROLINA

Charleston, SC
Cleveland “Bud” Wright, Jr., MAI
T (843) 718-2125 ext. 10 
cwright@irr.com

Columbia, SC
Michael B. Dodds, MAI, CCIM 
T (803) 772-8282 ext. 110 
mdodds@irr.com

TENNESSEE

Memphis, TN
Michelle Alexander, MAI, MRICS
T (901) 322-1703 
malexander@irr.com

Nashville, TN
Paul Perutelli, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (615) 628-8275 ext. 1 
pperutelli@irr.com

ILLINOIS
Chicago, IL
Ron DeVries, MAI, FRICS
T (312) 565-3432
rdevries@irr.com

CENTRAL OFFICES

INDIANA
Indianapolis, IN
Michael Lady, MAI, SRA, ASA, CCIM, FRICS

T (317) 546-4720
mlady@irr.com

KENTUCKY
Louisville, KY
Stacey S. Nicholas, MAI, MRICS 
T (502) 452-1543 ext. 3774 
snicholas@irr.com

MICHIGAN

Detroit, MI
Donald L. Selvidge, MAI
T (248) 540-0040 ext. 114 
dselvidge@irr.com

MINNESOTA
Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 
Michael Amundson, MAI, CCIM
T (952) 905-2401 
mamundson@irr.com

MISSOURI
Kansas City, MO
Brock A. Heyde, MAI
T (816) 652-0222 
bheyde@irr.com

St. Louis, MO
Timothy M. Schoemehl, MAI
T (636) 898-6533 
tschoemehl@irr.com

OHIO

Cincinnati/Dayton, OH
Gary S. Wright, MAI, FRICS, SRA
T (513) 426-7125
gwright@irr.com

Cleveland, OH
Douglas P. Sloan, MAI
T (330) 659-3640 ext. 101 
dsloan@irr.com

Columbus, OH
Brad A. Johnson, MAI
T (614) 398-4307 
bajohnson@irr.com

ARIZONA
Phoenix, AZ
Walter “Tres” Winius, III, MAI, FRICS
T (602) 266-5599
twinius@irr.com

SOUTHWEST OFFICES

OKLAHOMA
Oklahoma City, OK
Richard Cole, Jr., MAI
T (405) 422-0718 ext. 2
richard.cole@irr.com

TEXAS
Austin, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Dallas, TX
Jimmy H. Jackson, MAI
T (972) 725-7724
jhjackson@irr.com

Ft. Worth, TX
Alan Pursley, MAI, SRPA, SRA, SGA
T (817) 763-8023
apursley@irr.com

Houston, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Lubbock, TX
Taylor Carmona
T (409) 656-5199
taylor.carmona@irr.com

San Antonio, TX
Brandon Brehm, MAI, CCIM
T (210) 446-4444
bbrehm@irr.com

WEST OFFICES

Orange County
J. Richard Donahue, MAI
T (714) 665-6515 
rdonahue@irr.com

Sacramento, CA
Kevin Ziegenmeyer, MAI
T (916) 435-3883 ext. 224 
kziegenmeyer@irr.com

San Diego, CA
John A. Morgan, MAI
T (858) 259-4900 ext. 315 
jmorgan@irr.com

COLORADO
Denver, CO
Larry B. Close, MAI
T (720) 833-5931
lclose@irr.com

IDAHO
Boise, ID
Bradford Knipe, MAI, ARA, CRE, CCIM, FRICS

T (208) 472-3200
bknipe@irr.com

NEVADA
Las Vegas, NV
Charles E. Jack, IV, MAI
T (702) 906-0480
cjack@irr.com

UTAH

Salt Lake City, UT
John T. Blanck, MAI, MRICS
T (801) 263-9700 ext. 109 
jblanck@irr.com

WASHINGTON

Seattle, WA
Matthew A. Bacon, MAI
T (206) 436-1179
mbacon@irr.com

CARIBBEAN

Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (844) 952-7604 ext. 402 
jandrews@irr.com

Puerto Rico
Carlos Vélez, MAI, SRA, BCA, CMEA, CCIM, MRICS

T (787) 782-4974
cvelez@irr.comSouthwest Florida

Carlton J. Lloyd, MAI
T (239) 687-5801
clloyd@irr.com

Tampa, FL
Kendra Stevens Barry
T (813) 287-1000 ext. 110 
kbarry@irr.com

CALIFORNIA

Los Angeles, CA
John G. Ellis, MAI, CRE, FRICS 
T (818) 290-5444
jellis@irr.com

San Francisco, CA
Jeffrey Fillmore, MAI
T (408) 299-0444
jfillmore@irr.com

Grand Rapids, MI
Jeff Genzink, MAI
T (616) 261-5000 
jgenzink@irr.com



irr.com
Visit us online to learn more 

and access our extensive 
research library.
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INTEGRA REALTY RESOURCES - SYRACUSE 
120 E. Washington St., Suite 525

Syracuse, NY 13202
T: (315) 422-5577
F: (315) 422-5295
irr.com/Syracuse

William J. Kimball, MAI
Senior Managing Director 

T (315) 546-6792
wkimball@irr.com


